CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TENPOS HOLDINGS Co. Ltd.
2024 7 26

03-3736-0319
2751
https://www.tenpos.co.jp/

100
5 45 90
3
Dr.
M&A
M&A M&A
000

2000 M&A

3000



1
1
1
8.8
10 116
9.8
838 100
2024 4 30 2024 7 26
WEB
https://www.tenpos.co.jp/

https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/irlib/seminar/
https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/finance/priority_policy.htmi
https://www.tenpos.co.jp/company/philosophy.html

https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/irlib/meeting/

15

41

2024



2018
250 240
100

https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/finance/library/

https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/irlib/meeting/



2,000 2,000

M&A
10
https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/finance/priority_policy.html
2023 9 500
7.9 10% 2024
4 143 ROE 111
2020 4 2

web
https.//www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/finance/priority_policy.html

10%

2,107,797 17.58
1,850,500 15.44
960,000 8.01
510,000 4.25
444,100 3.70
442,800 3.69
424,000 353
422,000 3.52
376,100 314
110,253 0.92

—

)L 2,326,107



_ 4

62.18% 2024 4 30




o
— — N~ N N

e

T O O T OV 4w DL - . X

(2E=




(1)

a blc de|/flg h

fg

T O O T O 4w DD - X



(2)

32




1)

2)

RS



https://www.tenpos.co.jp/ir/irlib/meeting/



o
o]
(@]







HERS

iy

|, /R |, E/RE

B (=)

<2 BEEA

s

ALTSAF IR eIt ” ca T 3 S

| o

JASERERS T R AT
VW TSATLADHE. VAR LT ADRRER

ifiEEs EREe-PRUASERE
I
AT SA T AORHEEE, B35

NFBRS S AFBES Ea MERERUEERS~DME

WA B, B

g RERMMIE, WSkt HEER

W W i
EHE T B

-----------------------------------------------------------------



< EOFER T (A D 2 >

FoR At —ILF 82
BEIE =T MEET

M EFEER
A BEETRED
[n36 BR{EEE
et
SR
e
k'
EITER CIEERA
£ 15
A
BrE it £
=ETEREFEA MNIEEE
P e e
cat = Chig I 1R =
Hi e EERE
R iatRE
'y
TEERRET:
E4EEIR LB § )
5, — SRR Bz
CERAIE BAEED | :
BT BIS




